

**INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL ON LOS OSOS VALLEY ROAD AT PALISADES AVENUE
ON LOS OSOS VALLEY ROAD
AT PALISADES AVENUE
LOS OSOS, CA
Contract No. 300169
Bid Date: 2/26/2009**

Bid# 1
R. Burke Corporation
PO Box 957
San Luis Obispo, CA 93406

Bid# 2
John Madonna Construction Co, Inc
PO Box 5310
San Luis Obispo, CA 93405

Bid# 3
Raminha Construction, Inc.
6805 Sycamore Road
Atascadero, CA 93422

Bid# 4
Souza Contracting, Inc.
PO Box 3810
San Luis Obispo, CA 93403

Bid# 5
Whitaker Contractors, Inc.
2752 Concrete Court
Paso Robles, CA 93446

Bid# 6
D-Kal Engineering, Inc.
PO Box 1919
San Luis Obispo, CA 93406

Bid# 7
Papich Construction, Inc.
PO Box 2210
Pismo Beach, CA 93448

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (S)	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,535.00	\$ 9,535.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,782.00	\$ 12,782.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 85,200.00
3	150805	REMOVE CULVERT	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	150820	REMOVE INLET	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	1672	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,392.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 8.61	\$ 14,395.92	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,704.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,196.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 16,636.40	\$ 6.75	\$ 11,286.00
6	152255	RESET MAILBOX	5	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 577.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,700.00
7	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,362.00	\$ 10,362.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	1045	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,575.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 27,170.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,990.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,855.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,765.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,945.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 26,752.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 35,007.50
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	586	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 32,230.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 39,262.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 20,217.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 34,574.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 41,606.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 45,708.00	\$ 53.70	\$ 31,468.20
11	373900A	FURNISH AND PLACE ASPHALTIC EMULSION (S)	12	TONS	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 926.00	\$ 11,112.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 20,940.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,436.50	\$ 17,238.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
12	375001	SCREENINGS (S)	100	TONS	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 155.01	\$ 15,501.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,000.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	925	TONS	\$ 95.00	\$ 87,875.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 87,875.00	\$ 93.80	\$ 86,765.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 75,850.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 112,850.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 89,725.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 72,843.75
14	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	450	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 4,117.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,725.00
15	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (F)	79.3	CY	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 158,600.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 38,857.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 81,282.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 75,335.00	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 112,130.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 134,968.60	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 83,265.00
16	641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE	254	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,510.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 10,414.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,256.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 13,843.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 26,416.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 13,144.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,208.00
17	641125	36" PLASTIC PIPE	1042	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 156,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 83,360.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 79,192.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 72,940.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 100,657.20	\$ 79.00	\$ 82,318.00	\$ 76.40	\$ 79,608.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 104,200.00
18	707225	48" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
19	707417	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE RISER	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,062.00	\$ 2,062.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
20	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (F)	186	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,068.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 5,728.80	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,626.00
21	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (F)	9	CY	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 8,019.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 9,180.00
22	750008	FRAME AND COVER	8	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
23	750010	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00
24	750035	INLET FRAME AND COVER (TYPE 36R)	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
25	810111A	SURVEY MONUMENT WELL	1	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
26	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (S)	4062	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,062.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,640.30	\$ 0.88	\$ 3,574.56	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,062.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,640.30
27	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (S)	1844	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,766.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,475.20	\$ 1.44	\$ 2,655.36	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,383.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,475.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,844.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 1,419.88	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,383.00
28	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (S)	413	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 743.40	\$ 2.12	\$ 875.56	\$ 2.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 743.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 743.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 826.00
29	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (S)	754	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,317.60	\$ 6.40	\$ 4,825.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 4,448.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 4,373.20	\$ 5.85	\$ 4,410.90
30	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) (S)	128	EACH	\$ 6.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 704.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 1,100.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 492.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 499.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 512.00
31	860201	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (S)	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 114,330.00	\$ 114,330.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 122,835.00	\$ 122,835.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 128,480.00	\$ 128,480.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00
32	-	DRIVER FEEDBACK SIGN (S)	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
TOTAL BID						\$ 822,034.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 557,550.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 569,069.30	TOTAL BID	\$ 587,406.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 597,589.40	TOTAL BID	\$ 608,267.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 649,694.28	TOTAL BID	\$ 673,946.65

Bid Opening: February 26, 2009
Project Manager: Mike Britton
Project Engineer: Paul Donnelly

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item and description of each Subcontractor's Portion of Work	Subcontractor	Address	Approximate Dollar Value for each Subcontractor's Portion of Work
CHIP SEAL	WESTERN AL SPREADING	SANTA PAULA, CA	± 23,000 -
ELECTRICAL	WDESTE ELECTRIC, INC.	ARROYO GRANDE, CA	± 116,000 -
STRIPING & MARKING	PRO-LINE STRIPING, INC.	SAN JOSE, CA	± 8,000 -

By: Caralee M. Courter / R. Burke Corporation
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)
 Caralee M. Courter, Secretary / Treasurer

*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL

Revised 6/05